awplyyIng

Jojo

20mg/ml
oral suspension

Ospolot

Sulthiame

SeLECTS specific treatment
that kids get on with

For Prescribing Information, please scan the or go to
https://desitin.co.uk/pi/8KRY

UK: Adverse events should be reported.
Reporting forms and information can be found at
www.mhra.gov.uk/vellowcard
Adverse events should also be reported to Destin Pharma Ltd.

DESITIN

Date of preparation: February 2025 | UK/0S/0011

Yim uo 138 spiy 1eyl
Juswieasy oyldads S17319S

dsoO

uolsuadsns |0Jo
Jw/Bwiog

20mg/ml
oral suspension

Ospolot’

SeLECTS specific treatment
that kids get on with
-
. .\. . T
y -

%a

" '#

Ospolot®
Dose Titration Tool

DESITIN

OUTSIDE FRONT AND BACK

Single page size: 226mm X 313mm
Flap size: 224mm X 135mm




How to take Ospolot®
Advice for your Patient

wr - OSPOLOT®
sl 20 mg/ml ORAL SUSPENSION

Lo Sulthiame

e
b,

haebild
et Ty
Sy ivenn
gy

Srtapy,
iy, e

OSPOLOT" 20 mynl®

2 .

& 1| oral suspension

e
- ard adaprer

How to take Ospolot — Advice for your patients

Ospolot is for oral use.
The daily dose should be given in divided doses throughout the day.
It is preferable that Ospolot is taken the same way every day.

Ospolot may be taken with or without food, but carbonated beverages or hot food should
be avoided.

Before taking Ospolot, the bottle should be shaken very well (at least once for 30 seconds)
and the dose drawn-up immediately afterwards (to avoid sedimentation).

The oral graduated 10 ml oral syringe with a corresponding adapter. Instructions for use by the
patient are on the PIL.

Suspension may be either:

- Swallowed directly from the oral syringe, followed by some water, juice or milk immediately
afterwards due to the bitter taste of sulthiame.

- Taken straight after mixing it, preferably with a small volume of water or alternatively with
orange juice, milk, yoghurt or wheat porridge.

The oral suspension may also be administered via a feeding tube that should be flushed with
a minimum of 15 ml of water immediately after administration.

Please use a 1ml syringe if the patient’s dose is less than 1ml

I\ A——

DESITIN

INSIDE FRONT AND BACK

Single page size: 226mm X 313mm
Flap size: 224mm X 135mm

Body weight(kg)

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

0.6
0.7
0.7
0.8
0.8
0.9
0.9
1.0
1.0
11
1.1
1.2
1.2
13
1.3
14
14
1.5
1.5
1.6
1.6
1.7
1.7
1.8
1.8
1.9
1.9
2.0
2.0
2.1
2.1
2.2
2.2
2.3
2.3
2.4

24
2.5
2.5
2.6
2.6
2.7
2.7
2.8
2.8
2.9
2.9
3.0
3.0

Please note that doses have been
rounded to the nearest 0.1ml

For the treatment of SeLECTS
Ospolot Dosing in Children of 12kg and above
Daily dose in mls for patients based on a range of mg/kg/day doses
NB: dose should be given in divided doses throughout the day
Daily dose of Ospolot 20mg/ml Oral Suspension in mls
(based on a mg/kg/day dose)
2mg/kg/day 3mg/kg/day 4mg/kg/day 5mg/kg/day
1.3 2.0 2.6 3.3
1.4 21 2.8 3.5
1.5 2.3 3.0 3.8
1.6 2.4 3.2 4.0
1.7 2.6 3.4 4.3
1.8 2.7 3.6 4.5
1.9 2.9 3.8 4.8
2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
21 3.2 4.2 5.3
2.2 3.3 4.4 5.5
2.3 3.5 4.6 5.8
2.4 3.6 4.8 6.0
2.5 3.8 5.0 6.3
2.6 3.9 5.2 6.5
2.7 5.1 5.4 6.8
2.8 4.2 5.6 7.0
2.9 4.4 5.8 7.3
3.0 4.5 6.0 7.5
3.1 4.7 6.2 7.8
3.2 4.8 6.4 8.0
3.3 5.0 6.6 8.3
3.4 5.1 6.8 8.5
3.5 5.3 7.0 8.8
3.6 5.4 7.2 9.0
3.7 5.6 7.4 9.3
3.8 5.7 7.6 9.5
3.9 5.9 7.8 9.8
4.0 6.0 8.0 10.0
4.1 6.2 8.2 10.3
4.2 6.3 8.4 10.5
43 6.5 8.6 10.8
4.4 6.6 8.8 11.0
4.5 6.8 9.0 11.3
4.6 6.9 9.2 11.5
4.7 7.1 9.4 11.8
4.8 7.2 9.6 12.0
4.9 7.4 9.8 12.3
5.0 7.5 10.0 12.5
5.1 7.7 10.2 12.8
5.2 7.8 10.4 13.0
5.3 8.0 10.6 13.3
5.4 8.1 10.8 13.5
5.5 8.3 11.0 13.8
5.6 8.4 11.2 14.0
5.7 9.0 11.4 14.3
5.8 8.7 11.6 14.5
5.9 8.9 11.8 14.8
6.0 9.0 12.0 15.0
- |
O t
spolo




— S

You have been prescribed
Ospolot 20/ml Oral Suspension
Here is your Dosing Schedule

ry- —=a

B OSPOLOT J '“; H i’ )

bR 20 mgiml ORAL SUSPENSION

Sulthiame

"

i

Date of
treatment

How much you
need to take
(Number of mls)

When to take your medicine

(fill in time(s)) for examples

“Take every day at 8am” or Take every
day at 8am & 8pm”

/

.
¥
&

To help your GP and community
pharmacist obtain this product for you in
the future, show them this information.
The PIP code for this product is 4348157

1mg =0.05ml,
So if you are on 10mg, your dose is 0.5mls

Please ask for a 1ml syringe if the patient’s dose is less than 1ml

Comments & Notes

Take this every day at...

Take this every day at...

Take this every day at...

Date of preparation: February 2025 | UK/OS/0015

R

A4 DOSING SCHEDULE

Page size: 297mm X 210mm




