



#### For Prescribing Information, please scan the or go to

https://desitin.co.uk/pi/8KRY

UK: Adverse events should be reported.

Reporting forms and information can be found at <a href="https://www.mhra.gov.uk/yellowcard">www.mhra.gov.uk/yellowcard</a>

Adverse events should also be reported to Destin Pharma Ltd.



Date of preparation: February 2025 | UK/OS/0011



Ospolot® Dose Titration Tool





SeLECTS specific treatment that kids get on with

**OUTSIDE FRONT AND BACK** 

Single page size: 226mm X 313mm

Flap size: 224mm X 135mm

# How to take Ospolot® Advice for your Patient



### **How to take Ospolot – Advice for your patients**

- Ospolot is for oral use.
- The daily dose should be given in divided doses throughout the day.
- It is preferable that Ospolot is taken the same way every day.
- Ospolot may be taken with or without food, but carbonated beverages or hot food should be avoided.
- Before taking Ospolot, the bottle should be shaken very well (at least once for 30 seconds) and the dose drawn-up immediately afterwards (to avoid sedimentation).
- The oral graduated 10 ml oral syringe with a corresponding adapter. Instructions for use by the patient are on the PIL.

#### Suspension may be either:

- Swallowed directly from the oral syringe, followed by some water, juice or milk immediately afterwards due to the bitter taste of sulthiame.
- Taken straight after mixing it, preferably with a small volume of water or alternatively with orange juice, milk, yoghurt or wheat porridge.
- The oral suspension may also be administered via a feeding tube that should be flushed with a minimum of 15 ml of water immediately after administration.
- Please use a 1ml syringe if the patient's dose is less than 1ml



#### **INSIDE FRONT AND BACK**

Single page size: 226mm X 313mm Flap size: 224mm X 135mm

## For the treatment of SeLECTS

#### Ospolot Dosing in Children of 12kg and above

Daily dose in mls for patients based on a range of mg/kg/day doses

NB: dose should be given in divided doses throughout the day

## Daily dose of Ospolot 20mg/ml Oral Suspension in mls

(based on a mg/kg/day dose)

		(100.000.	011 a 1116/ 116/ aa	.,,	
Body weight(kg)	1mg/kg/day	2mg/kg/day	3mg/kg/day	4mg/kg/day	5mg/kg/day
12	0.6	1.2	1.8	2.4	3.0
13	0.7	1.3	2.0	2.6	3.3
14	0.7	1.4	2.1	2.8	3.5
15	0.8	1.5	2.3	3.0	3.8
16	0.8	1.6	2.4	3.2	4.0
17	0.9	1.7	2.6	3.4	4.3
18	0.9	1.8	2.7	3.6	4.5
19	1.0	1.9	2.9	3.8	4.8
20	1.0	2.0	3.0	4.0	5.0
21	1.1	2.1	3.2	4.2	5.3
22	1.1	2.2	3.3	4.4	5.5
23	1.2	2.3	3.5	4.6	5.8
24	1.2	2.4	3.6	4.8	6.0
25	1.3	2.5	3.8	5.0	6.3
26	1.3	2.6	3.9	5.2	6.5
27	1.4	2.7	5.1	5.4	6.8
28	1.4	2.8	4.2	5.6	7.0
29	1.5	2.9	4.4	5.8	7.3
30	1.5	3.0	4.5	6.0	7.5
31	1.6	3.1	4.7	6.2	7.8
32	1.6	3.2	4.8	6.4	8.0
33	1.7	3.3	5.0	6.6	8.3
34	1.7	3.4	5.1	6.8	8.5
35	1.8	3.5	5.3	7.0	8.8
36	1.8	3.6	5.4	7.2	9.0
37	1.9	3.7	5.6	7.4	9.3
38	1.9	3.8	5.7	7.6	9.5
39	2.0	3.9	5.9	7.8	9.8
40	2.0	4.0	6.0	8.0	10.0
41	2.1	4.1	6.2	8.2	10.3
42	2.1	4.2	6.3	8.4	10.5
43	2.2	4.3	6.5	8.6	10.8
44	2.2	4.4	6.6	8.8	11.0
45	2.3	4.5	6.8	9.0	11.3
46	2.3	4.6	6.9	9.2	11.5
47	2.4	4.7	7.1	9.4	11.8

48	2.4	4.8	7.2	9.6	12.0
49	2.5	4.9	7.4	9.8	12.3
50	2.5	5.0	7.5	10.0	12.5
51	2.6	5.1	7.7	10.2	12.8
52	2.6	5.2	7.8	10.4	13.0
53	2.7	5.3	8.0	10.6	13.3
54	2.7	5.4	8.1	10.8	13.5
55	2.8	5.5	8.3	11.0	13.8
56	2.8	5.6	8.4	11.2	14.0
57	2.9	5.7	9.0	11.4	14.3
58	2.9	5.8	8.7	11.6	14.5
59	3.0	5.9	8.9	11.8	14.8
60	3.0	6.0	9.0	12.0	15.0

Please note that doses have been rounded to the nearest 0.1ml



09	spolot 20/n	een prescribed nl Oral Suspension Dosing Schedule	OSPOLOT®  Emplifk 50/950  Sign  No.  Sulthiame  Management Stat See  Man
Date of con	sultation:		OSPOLOT® 20 mg/ml (5)  Nthiame  I de de secretion containe 20 mg subhimo  College Subhimo
Name: D.O.B:			To help your GP and community pharmacist obtain this product for you in the future, show them this information.  The PIP code for this product is 4348157
Hospital/NI	HS Number:		1mg = 0.05ml, So if you are on 10mg, your dose is 0.5mls Please ask for a 1ml syringe if the patient's dose is less than 1ml
	How much you need to take	When to take your medicine (fill in time(s)) for examples "Take every day at 8am" or Take every	Comments & Notes
Date of treatment	(Number of mls)	day at 8am & 8pm"	
treatment From:		day at 8am & 8pm"	

**A4 DOSING SCHEDULE** 

Page size: 297mm X 210mm